
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:263
ANSWERED ON:23.02.2011
DEVELOPMENT OF BHIWANI AIRFIELD
Choudhry Smt. Shruti

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government proposes to develop Bhiwani Airfield for flying institutions as recommended by Airport Authority of
India (AAI) in its vision document for civil aviation related potential of Airstrip at Bhiwani; 

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the present status of the proposal; and 

(c) the subsequent action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS & MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI VAYALAR RAVI ) 

(a): No, Madam. Bhiwani airfield in Haryana belongs to the State Government. Airports Authority of India (AAI) does not have any plan
to develop this airport. 

(b) & (c): Do not arise. 
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